
HOUND PARISH  
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NEWSHOUND 
SUMMER 2021 

  

Abbey Hall and Hound Parish Hall have now had new kitchens installed 

Main hall at Hound Small hall at Hound 

Abbey Hall 



Parish Office Contacts 
 

Clerk : Mr David Nevin  

Senior Asst. Clerk: Ms Angie Lush  

Assistant Clerk: Mrs Bridget Cook  

Tel: 02380 453732  

E-mail: 

clerk@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk  

Hound Parish Council Website: 

www.houndparishcouncil.gov.uk  

29c Station Road, Netley Abbey  

Southampton SO31 5AE  

 

Meetings for 2021 commencing at 
7pm 

 
FULL COUNCIL 

            11 October 
                8 November 
            13 December 

 
PLANNING COMMITTEE 

  27 September 
           25 October 
           22 November 
           20 December 

 
HR & HEALTH  AND SAFETY  

COMMITTEE 
15 November 

 
FINANCE & GENERAL PURPOSE  

COMMITTEE 
4 October 

              1 November 
 

Members of the public are very  
welcome to attend all  

Council Meetings 
Please see website, notice boards 

and the Parish Office for details 

YOUR COUNCILLORS 
 

Chair 
Cllr Mark Roberts  
Email: mroberts@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Vice Chair 
Cllr Simon Guillan  
Email: sguillan@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Cllr Georgie Hawes 
Email: ghawes@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Cllr Rachael Ives 
Email: rives@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Cllr Liam Keane  
Email: lkeane@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Cllr Lucy Kreft  
Email: lkreft@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Cllr Adam Manning  
Email: amanning@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Cllr Alex McLeonards  
Email: 
amcleonards@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Cllr Maureen Queen  
Email: mqueen@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Cllr Caroline Pulford  
Email: cpulford@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Cllr Ty Whitlock 
Email: twhitlock@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
Cllr Shirley Young 
Email: syoung@houndparishcouncil.gov.uk 

Coffee Commotion are now based at The Cricket Field next 
to Abbey Hall or alternatively in the Abbey Hall car park. 
Terry will be there on Friday, Saturday and  
Sunday from 9.30am to 6.30pm serving coffee, hot  
chocolate, tea and a selection of cold drinks and cakes. 

Light up Netley 
 

Save the date for  
the lantern parade  
on 4 December 2021 

Let Hound Sparkle 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please see website, notice boards and the 
Parish Office for details 


